CLIFFORD

June 10, 2011

SEC to Consider Adoption of Rules Regarding Private Fund Manager Registration at June 22 Meeting

Yesterday, the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") announced that an open meeting will be held on June 22, 2011 to consider the adoption of new rules and rule amendments to implement certain provisions of the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act. In particular, the SEC will consider whether to adopt proposed rules regarding the registration requirements for many U.S. and foreign hedge fund and private equity fund managers.

Clifford Chance attorneys will attend the meeting in person in Washington, D.C. and provide an alerter summarizing the event. We expect that a simultaneous webcast of the meeting will be available on June 22 at the link below.

www.sec.gov/news/openmeetings/2011/ssamtg062211.htm





Contact us

Jeff Berman +1 212 878 3460

Steven Gatti +1 202 912 5095

David Adams +1 202 912 5067

Clifford Cone +1 212 878 3180

Attorney Advertising

Prior results do not guarantee a similar outcome.

Feedback

If you would like to comment on any of the issues raised in this email, please feel free to add your comments here. Also, please enter any email addresses of colleagues who would also like to receive this email.

Submit

To unsubscribe from the individual sender or from all Clifford Chance senders, please follow this link.

We monitor whether you open and/or forward this email for marketing purposes. If you want to stop us doing this, please follow this link.

This email does not necessarily deal with every important topic or cover every aspect of the topics with which it deals. It is not designed to provide legal or other advice. If you do not wish to receive further information from Clifford Chance about legal issues and developments which we believe may be of interest to you or you wish to inform us of your preferences for the information you do wish to receive, please send an email to nomorecontact@cliffordchance.com or reply to this email. Published by Clifford Chance US LLP, 31 West 52nd Street, New York, NY 10019-6131, USA.

You can also write to us with your request at Marketing Department, Clifford Chance LLP, 10 Upper Bank Street, London, E14 5JJ, LIK